

JONES CENTER

Harold Colbert Jones Memorial Community Center

Providing a Doorway to Opportunity Since 1917

strong the first strong to the strong the strong the strong to the strong the

Board of Directors

President:James Siegfried

Vice President: Robin Obregon

Treasurer:Joyce Carter

Secretary:Joseph Hernandez

Rosanne Ciambrone Dwayne Edmondson Helen Hill C.B. Kuzlik Xochitl Onohan Pamela Sigler

Cheryl L. Roop Executive Director



May 8, 2024

Dear Friend:

Jones Center is a community center located in Chicago Heights that has been meeting a community need since 1917. In its 107 years of serving children, families, homeless, and seniors, Jones Center has only had only 6 Executive Directors. With mixed emotions, we are announcing that Cheryl Roop, Executive Director since 2003, is retiring. In keeping with her giving spirit, we have created the \$500 A-DAY GIVEAWAY RAFFLE. We have titled the Raffle "The Long Goodbye Raffle" because we are giving away \$500 a day in June corresponding with Cheryl Roop's retirement. This event is a fun way to bring revenue into Jones Center and celebrate Cheryl Roop. We are so thankful for all she has done to make Jones Center what it is today, a beacon of light to Chicago Heights and surrounding communities.

We are asking you to become a raffle sponsor. We have 4 sponsorship levels: Platinum, Gold, Silver and Bronze.

Sponsorship Details:

Platinum Sponsor \$5000 – Name on website, recognition during drawings, name on promotional materials, and 83 tickets for the raffle.

Gold Sponsor \$2,400 – Name on website raffle page, recognition during drawings, name on promotional materials, and 40 tickets for the raffle.

Silver \$1,200 – Name on website raffle page, name on promotional materials, and 20 tickets for the raffle.

Bronze \$600 - Name on website raffle page and 10 tickets for the raffle.

Participant \$60 – 1 ticket to participate.

To sponsor this raffle, you can visit our website at <u>www.jonescenter.org</u> or mail a check payable to Jones Center, 220 E. 15th Street, Chicago Heights, IL 60411.

Cheryl Roop has expressed that one of the best gifts to her would be to leave Jones Center financially sound. We thank you in advance for your consideration and support.

In appreciation,

Cheryl Cherny

Cheryl Cherny PR and Development Cell: 708-518-7414

Email: ccherny@jonescenter.org

www.jonescenter.org

220 East 15th Street - Chicago Heights, IL 60411 - Phone (708) 757-5395 - Fax: (708) 757-3114



JONES CENTER

Harold Colbert Jones Memorial Community Center

Providing a Doorway to Opportunity Since 1917

Sponsorship Opportunities

Platinum Sponsor \$5000 – Name on website, recognition during drawings, name on promotional materials, and 83 tickets for the raffle.	
Gold Sponsor \$2,400 – Name on website on promotional materials, and 40 tickets for the ra	raffle page, recognition during drawings, name affle.
$\begin{tabular}{ l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l$	page, name on promotional materials, and 20
Bronze \$600 - Name on website raffle page	ge and 10 tickets for the raffle.
Participant \$60 – 1 ticket to participate.	
Pledge/J	<u>Payment</u>
Yes, I want to participate in the Monthlong \$500	A-Day Giveaway starting June 1, 2024.
Sponsorship: I want to sponsor: (circle one) Platinum	\$5000, Gold \$2400, Silver \$1,200, Bronze \$600
Tickets only: I want # ticket(s) at \$60 per	r ticket
I am paying cash. Enclosed is my paymer Please charge my credit card: #	Exp.: CVV:
Donations are also accepted online at www	v.jonescenter.org.
Name:	
Business Name:	
Address:	
Phone: Ema	il:
For clerical purposes only: Ticket number(s):	Initials:

Iones Center Presents

THE LONG GOODBYE RAFFLE HONORING CHERYL ROOP

S5000 A-DAY IN JUNE 2024 GIVEAWAY *

MONTHLONG RAFELE



\$60 PER TICKET 1 Winner per ticket





30 Chances to win **ONLY 500 Tickets** will be sold

Starting June 1

DRAWING AT 10 AM DAILY ON FACEBOOK

Instead of a retirement gift or 60th birthday present, Cheryl Roop, longtime Executive Director of Jones Center, has asked that people participate in this raffle to raise money for Jones Center.

ALL PROCEEDS GO TO JONES CENTER

Jones Center, 220 E. 15th Street, Chicago Heights, IL 60411 www.jonescenter.org

*Based on a 50/50 raffl<mark>e model. P</mark>rizes may <mark>be adjust</mark>ed if 500 tickets are not sold. Must be 18 years of age to win.